503195295 02/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3241912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETTERI PALM	08/12/2010
TUOMAS WARIS	08/09/2010
ANTTI IIHOLA	08/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE EMBEDDED ELECTRONICS OY
Street Address:	KUORTANEENKATU 2
City:	HELSINKI
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	00510

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14285710

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)666-4316

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5714808372

Email: posti@seppolaine.fi

Correspondent Name: SEPPO LAINE OY JOSHUA P. WERT

Address Line 1: ITÄMERENKATU 3 B

Address Line 4: HELSINKI, FINLAND 00180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IMB 29 US CON 1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA P. WERT
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua P. Wert Reg. No. 65880/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=IMB29USCON1_2015-02-26_ASSIGNMENT_SIGNED#page1.tif source=IMB29USCON1_2015-02-26_ASSIGNMENT_SIGNED#page2.tif source=IMB29USCON1_2015-02-26_ASSIGNMENT_SIGNED#page3.tif source=IMB29USCON1_2015-02-26_ASSIGNMENT_SIGNED#page4.tif

PATENT 503195295 REEL: 035033 FRAME: 0986

Application No.: 14/285,710 Docket No.: IMB 29 US CON 1

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 United States of America

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application No. : 14/285,710 Confirmation No. : 6840

Applicant : PALM, Petteri et al.

Filed : 2010-07-23

TC/AU :

Examiner :

Attorney Docket No. : IMB 29 US CON 1

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION IN COMPLIANCE WITH 37 CFR 3.28

Sir:

This is a request for recordation of an assignment in the above-mentioned continuation application in compliance with 37 CFR 3.28.

The parent application 12/842,055 was assigned from the inventors Petteri Palm, Tuomas Waris and Antti Iihola to Imbera Electronics Oy on August 27, 2010 (Reel/Frame 024896 / 0324) and again from Imbera Electronics Oy to GE Embedded Electronics Oy (Kuortaneenkatu 2, 00510 Helsinki, Finland) by change of name on November 14, 2013 (Reel/Frame 031635 / 0968).

Please record the same assignments in the current continuation application. Should any issues arise, the Office is kindly invited to telephone the undersigned at 571-480-8372.

Seppo Laine Oy JPW / rw

PATENT REEL: 035033 FRAME: 0987

Application No.: 14/285,710 Docket No.: IMB 29 US CON 1

Respectfully submitted,

/ Joshua P. Wert Reg. No. 65880/

Joshua P. Wert Reg. No. 65880 Seppo Laine Oy Itämerenkatu 3 B FIN-00180 Helsinki, Finland Tel. (US) +1 571-480-8372 Tel. +358 9 6859 560 Fax +358 9 6859 5610

e-mail: Joshua Wert@Seppolaine fi

February 26, 2015

Seppo Laine Oy JPW / rw

PATENT REEL: 035033 FRAME: 0988

SEPPO LAINE OY

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No. 12/8	42,055	Filed 23-JUL-10
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	***(C)	iven Name FAMILY NAME (AI	.L CAPS))***
	WHEREAS,	PETTERI PALM	
		TUOMAS WARIS	
	· 	ANTTI BHOLA	

	(hereinafter designated a	s the undersigned) has (have) invent	ed certain new and useful improvements in
Insert Title of Invention	ELECTRONIC MODU	LE WITH FEED THROUGH CO	NDUCTOR BETWEEN WIRING PATTERNS
		n for Letters Patent of the United to case of a provisional application).	States of America has been executed by the
Insert Date of Signing of Application	on23-Jul-10		ું શક્
Insert Name of Assignce	WHEREAS,	Imbera Electronics Ov	
Insert Address of Assignee	of Runkintie 2, Espec	s. FI 02330	
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE	acquiring the entire right	t, title and interest in and to said in in the United States of America and	nafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of vention and in and to any Letters Paterit(s) that it
	or other previous agreed valuable consideration, if does sell, assign and tra United States of America in and to any and all Let	i upon amount, the receipt of which the undersigned has (have) sold, as insfer unto said Assignee the full a a, its territories, dependencies and p tters Patent(s) which may be granted	ollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand paid in is hereby acknowledged, and other good and ssigned and transferred, and by these presents and exclusive right to the said invention in the ossessions and the entire right, title and interest d therefore in the United States of America, its above is designated, in any and all foreign
Page Fol 2	and to any and all division terms for which the same		sions and extensions thereof for the full term or

PATENT REEL: 035033 FRAME: 0989 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Seppo Laine Oy the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date /2.08-10	Name of Inventor Petteri Palm	
	(signature)	
Dine <u>Aug I, 2010</u> ,	Name of Inventor Tuomas Waris	
Date 12.8.10	(signature) Jaki Z	
D886	Name of Inventor <u>Autti Iihola</u> (signature)	
Date	Name of Inventor	······
	(signature)	
Date .	Name of Inventor	
Date	Name of Inventor(signature)	***************************************
Dan	Wann of Surgaria	
Date,	Name of Inventor (signature)	***************************************
Page 2 of 2	No. Williams 1994	July 2010

4/4